
FOR PEOPLE
A PASSION

About us
A Passion for People – Our passion for people is at the heart of everything we do. It’s the engine that 
keeps us ticking and inspires us to do our best. We’re not satisfied unless we’re making a real difference to 
people’s lives, and we’ll keep working hard to ensure we get the best outcome possible. We will use all our 
resources so we deliver an outstanding service to employees of the University of Worcester – every lawyer, 
every job, every time. 

We have a large team of specialist family lawyers which enables us to provide a wide range of family law 
advice on issues such as: 

Harrison Clark Rickerbys are ranked as Tier 1 for Family Law in the 2017 Chambers 
and Partners rankings – the ‘guide to the world’s best lawyers’. 

• Divorce 

• Financial Claims on divorce 

• Nuptial Agreements (prenup / postnup) 

• Children Matters 

• Unmarried Couples 

• Domestic Abuse (including injunctions) 

• International family law 

• How to fund your case 

• Alternative Dispute Resolution (mediation,   
 collaborative law and arbitration) 

• Mediation  

off our Family Law Team 
hourly rates and first 
initial appointment free.

By special arrangement between the University of Worcester and Harrison Clark Rickerbys



Want to know more?
For further information please contact one of our team today:

Direct Dial:
Mobile:
Email:

Nadia Davis
Partner and Head of Family 
Department, Worcester

+44 (0)1905 678 551
+44 (0)7985 615 895

ndavis@hcrlaw.com

Direct Dial:
Mobile:
Email:

James Osborne
Associate

+44 (0)1905 744 998
+44 (0)7715 060 331

josborne@hcrlaw.com
Direct Dial:
Email:

Kim Allsopp
Paralegal

+44 (0)1905 744 807
kallsopp@hcrlaw.com

Direct Dial:
Mobile:
Email:

Anita Hennessey
Senior Associate

+44 (0)1905 744 536
+44 (0)7715 060 340

ahennessey@hcrlaw.com

Talk to us: 01905 612 001   I   Website: www.hcrlaw.com

Join the discussion:   @HCRlawFamily

Direct Dial:
Email:

Naomi Trinder
Legal Assistant to Nadia Davis

+44 (0)1905 744 877
ntrinder@hcrlaw.com

Direct Dial:
Email:

Tina Corbett
Legal Assistant to Brenda Spain

+44 (0)1905 744 851
ccorbett@hcrlaw.com

Direct Dial:
Email:

Jennifer Lowe
Legal Assistant to Anita Hennessey

+44 (0)1905 744 881
jclowe@hcrlaw.com

Direct Dial:
Email:

Sophie Thomas
Legal Assistant to James Osborne 

+44 (0)1905 676 931
sthomas@hcrlaw.com

Direct Dial:

Mobile:
Email:

Brenda Spain
Partner

+44 (0)1905 744 860

+44 (0)7778 757 810
bspain@hcrlaw.com

Evesham: +44 (0)1386 389 931


